



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8592/2023 and CRL.M.A. 32074/2023**

HARMEEK CHAHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Annu Malhotra and Mr.Aniket,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for State
Mr.Ajay Malviya, Mr.Sanjeev and Ms. Usha,
Advocates for respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

1. A request for an adjournment has been made on behalf of the petitioners on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 also seeks some time to go through the case records.
3. List on 07.11.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 15, 2024

na